

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
W. HENRY STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: MAY 17, 2023**

Corrected amount based on unit price.

Bid withdrawn by MCU, LLC

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	MCU, LLC		Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Palmer & Son Excavating, Ltd.		Bogner Construction Company	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	7	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 893.20
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 953.00
1C	202	WALK REMOVED	226	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 565.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 1,181.98
1D	202	CURB REMOVED	64	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 17.96	\$ 1,149.44
2A	638	4" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	40	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 113.07	\$ 4,522.80
2B	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	15	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 146.45	\$ 2,196.75
2C	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	407	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,910.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 60,439.50	\$ 127.57	\$ 51,920.99	\$ 123.10	\$ 50,101.70
3A	638	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 3,103.00
3B	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,503.00
4	638	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,453.00	\$ 6,453.00
5A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	148	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,180.00		\$ 29.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 57.58	\$ 8,521.84
5B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 540.50	\$ 3,243.00
5C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	6	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,220.50	\$ 7,323.00
5D	638	1" COUPLING	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
5E	638	3/4" x 1" COUPLING	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
5F	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	226	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 11.48	\$ 2,594.48
7	609	CURB, TYPE 6	64	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 29.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 2,337.28
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 2,792.00		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 4,753.00
9	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 7,482.50
						\$ 90,000.00									
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 9,000.00									
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 99,000.00		\$ 89,859.00	\$ 91,275.50	\$ 93,026.99	\$ 118,862.97				

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	No	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes